REC



102133331

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Akira Miki	ļ ·	Name: FUJITSU TEN LIMITED				
	08/1/10		Street Address:				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No		1-2-28, Gosho-dori, Hyogo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo, Japan				
			1-2-20, Oosho-dori, iiyogo-ku, ixobe-siii, iiyogo, vapan				
3.	Name of conveyance:		•				
	Assignment						
Execution Date: May 31, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1	170/24				
i	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 31, 2002.						
İ	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
		onal ni	ambers attached?				
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved 1				
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP						
	P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7.	Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
	Attention: D. Bruce Prout	8.					
	Attention. D. Bruce Front		credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728 , except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket				
10.	☐ Explanatory letter is enclosed.		number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Date: June 11, 2002 By LO Sul Prout Name: D. Bruce Prout							
2002 ANNIED1 00000140 10170169			26/795-9900				
581	40.00 GP						
اليا <u>ن</u> و	/						
Express Mail No. EL903019527U8			Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

DBP/aam

AAM PAS441497.1-*-6/11/02 2:28 PM

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	FUNITSU TEN LIMITED					
ASSIGNEE's Namc(s) Address(cs))	1-2-28, Gosho-dori, F	Hyogo-ku, Kobe-shi, H	yogo, Japan			
(Title of Invention)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled ENGINE CONTROL DEVICE					
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on e			Letters Patent		
(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on		ereby authorized to insert in (b) the sp			
	Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)*). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), we ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferent proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and decoproducing evidence.	ation application based thereon, for g any extensions thereof (collectively then requested by said ASSIGNEE: SSIGNEE may deem necessary, des including in the preparation and proce, reissue, reexamination, or public ared in relation to same, such acts to clarations, taking all rightful oaths, p	the full term or terms for which the s	aid Letters Letters se of said taining and e issuance of or other legal ag all papers,		
(Signatures)	1) Akira Miki (SIGNATURE)	Akira Miki (TYPE NAME)	May 31, 2002			
	2)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

PATENT REEL: 013008 FRAME: 0336

RECORDED: 06/11/2002